CH \$40.00 083707

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM429176

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/30/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, Inc.		05/26/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYKLOS BEARING INTERNATIONAL, Inc.	
Street Address:	2509 Hayes Avenue	
City:	Sandusky	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44870	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0837075	AIRSTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163485474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-348-5400

Email: ipmailbox@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: Mark C. Guinto

Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue East

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2653

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark C. Guinto
SIGNATURE:	/Mark C. Guinto/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2017

Total Attachments: 1 source=6784321#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006072 FRAME: 0145

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is made by and between DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and KYKLOS BEARING INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignee was formerly known as Kyklos, Inc.

WHEREAS Assignor and Kyklos, Inc. were parties to that certain Sale and Purchase Agreement dated as of February 19, 2008 pursuant to which Assignor sold, conveyed, assigned and transferred to Assignee on April 30, 2008, among other assets, the entire right, title and interest in and to the AIRSTAR trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 0837075, dated October 17, 1967 (the "Trademark"), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Confirms that on April 30, 2008 it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and all rights to sue for and collect damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of the Trademark.
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue or transfer the Trademark to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Craig A. Baldwin

RECORDED: 05/30/2017

Title: Assistant Secretary_

Date: <u>\$\frac{5\frac{26}{20}7}</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 006072 FRAME: 0146